
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/076783-2025 

Tender

Part Refurbishment of Little Owls Nursery Quarry Mount,
LS6 2JU

Leeds City Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-076783
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05e825 
Published 25 November 2025, 11:30am

Scope 

Reference

105506

Description

Leeds City Council has a requirement for a sub-contractor to perform a part refurbishment
of the Little Owls Nursery, LS6 2JU.

Total value (estimated)

£41,666.67 excluding VAT

£50,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/076783-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/076783-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

Contract dates (estimated)

12 January 2026 to 12 April 2026

3 months, 1 day

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45453100 - Refurbishment work

39141400 - Fitted kitchens

45311200 - Electrical fitting work

45332200 - Water plumbing work

45442100 - Painting work

79931000 - Interior decorating services

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Participation 

This procurement is reserved for



Page 3 to 4

Suppliers from West Yorkshire

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

8 December 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

8 December 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=100251&TID105506&B=

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

The contractor with the lowest price will be ranked highest (100%) and will be awarded.

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=100251&TID105506&B=


Page 4 to 4

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Leeds City Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJYG-6658-PPMY

Civic Hall, 3rd Floor West,

Leeds

LS1 1UR

United Kingdom

Contact name: Leah Wyard

Telephone: +44 0113000000

Email: leah.wyard@leeds.gov.uk

Website: https://www.leeds.gov.uk/

Region: UKE42 - Leeds

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:leah.wyard@leeds.gov.uk
https://www.leeds.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	This procurement is reserved for

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Leeds City Council


		2026-02-24T20:34:42+0000
	TCPDF




